#### 505318443 02/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5365224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. HOFFMAN	02/06/2019
COREY GERBER	02/06/2019
RYAN STEINER	02/06/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENTURE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	500 VENTURE DRIVE
City:	ORRVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44667

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265140

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-244-1174 Email: docket@sswip.com

**Correspondent Name:** SAND, SEBOLT & WERNOW CO., LPA

Address Line 1: **AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100** Address Line 2: 4940 MUNSON STREET, NW Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3158003US2AP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. SEBOLT
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Sebolt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3158003US2AP-EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=3158003US2AP-EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=3158003US2AP-EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0914 505318443

 $source = 3158003 US2 AP-EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0915

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, Venture Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a business address of 500 Venture Drive, Orrville, Ohio 44667, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement, in and to the invention or improvement as shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 16/265,140 filed February 1, 2019, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A BOOM MOWER, and to any and all standard utility applications, divisionals, continuations, and reissues thereof, and to all Letters Patent issued therefor in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be

1

**PATENT REEL: 048267 FRAME: 0916** 

granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

WITNESS:	
On Salantille	Maril de Al-
	Assignor: Michael S. Hoffman
	Date 2-6-2019
State of House Ohi	
County of <u>Wayne</u>	
Wayne County, hereby	Certify that Michael S. Hoffman who
	re me, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he/she had and I	has full authority to execute this document.
Witness my signa this 674 day of	ture and Official Seal at <u>Venture Paoduct</u> Ind F <u>Ebruary</u> , 2019.
CONNIE L. REYN NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT WAYNE COUI My Coom. Expires Ma	NOLDS REOFORIO STATE OF ORIO NOTY
SEAL	

2

WITNESS:		
Min/A/A		
	Assignor: <b>Corey Gerber</b>	····
	Date <u>2-6-2019</u>	
State of <u>Ohio</u>		
County of <u>Wayne</u>		
I, <u>legaic</u> Wayne County, hereby	<u>L. Reynolds</u> a Notary Public in by certify that <u>Locky Geober</u>	ı and for
y <b>X</b>	fore me, has proven to me on the basis of s	
evidence, that he/she had and	d has full authority to execute this document.	
Witness my sign this <u>6TH</u> day	nature and Official Seal at Venture /	Products, In
CONNIE L. RE NOTARY PUBLIC, S WAYNE CO My Comm. Expires	STATE OF OHIO Notary Public	melds

WITNESS:
Assignor: Ryan Steiner
Date 2-6-2019
State of Ohio
County of Wayne
County of <u>Wayne</u> I, <u>Consider L. Reynolds</u> , a Notary Public in and for <u>Wayne</u> County, hereby certify that <u>Ryan Steines</u> who
executed this assignment before me, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he/she had and has full authority to execute this document.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at Venture Products I this 6 <sup>TH</sup> day of February, 2019.
CONNIE L. REYNOLDS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO WAYNE COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 18, 2019  SEAL

SAND, SEBOLT & WERNOW CO., LPA Aegis Tower 4940 Munson Street, NW, Suite 1100 Canton, Ohio 44718-3615 Telephone (330) 244-1174 Facsimile (330) 244-1173 JAS/dlc

Attorney Docket: 3158003US2AP

ź